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U S Dollar Activity by Date

Semement
Dare

continued

Quantity

Descripiion

Amounr UED

Oct20  PwdFX Clret

Oct20 PwdFX Clret

Oct20  FwdFX Chrct

Oct20 PFwdFx Clret

Cect20  PFwdFX Ctret

Oct20  PwdFX Chrct

Oct20  PwdFX Chret

10,000,000

10,000,000

10,000,000

10,000,000

1,078,700,000

3,000,000

3,000,000

Confidential Treatment Requested by JPMorgan

Chase
CONFIDENTIAL

SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT
BUY AUD SELLUSD
CONTRACT RATE :  0.728900000

TRADE 416/04 WALUE 10/20/04

SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT
BUY NZD SELL USD

CONTRACT RATE :  0.627600000

TRADE 416/04 WVALUE 10:20/04

SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT
BUY EUR SELLUSD
CONTRACT RATE : 1197100000

TRADE 416/04 WVALUE 10/20/04

SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT
BUY GBP SELLUSD
CONTRACT RATE :  1.77 2500000

TRADE 416/04 VALUE 1020004

SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT
BUY JBY SELL USD
CONTRACT RATE : 107670000000

TRADE 416/04 WALUE 10/20/04

SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT
BUY GBP SELLUSD
CONTRACT RATE :  1.744100000

TRADE &4/23/04 VALUE 10720004

SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT
BUY AUD SELLUSD
CONTRACT RATE :  0.716200000

TRADE 423704 WALUE 10/20/04

- 7,289,000.00

-6,276,000.00

=11,971,000.00

- 17,725,000.00

-10,000,000.00

- 5,232,300.00

- 2,148 800.00
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