

Account Number: XXXXXXXXXX
FINANCIAL TRUST COMPANY INC

Asset Account Portfolio
October 01, 2004 - October 31, 2004

U S Dollar Activity by Date

continued

Settlement Date	Type	Quantity	Description	Amount USD
Oct 20	Fwd FX Ctrct	10,000,000	SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT BUY AUD SELL USD CONTRACT RATE : 0.728900000 TRADE 4/16/04 VALUE 10/20/04	- 7,289,000.00
Oct 20	Fwd FX Ctrct	10,000,000	SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT BUY NZD SELL USD CONTRACT RATE : 0.627600000 TRADE 4/16/04 VALUE 10/20/04	- 6,276,000.00
Oct 20	Fwd FX Ctrct	10,000,000	SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT BUY EUR SELL USD CONTRACT RATE : 1.197100000 TRADE 4/16/04 VALUE 10/20/04	- 11,971,000.00
Oct 20	Fwd FX Ctrct	10,000,000	SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT BUY GBP SELL USD CONTRACT RATE : 1.772500000 TRADE 4/16/04 VALUE 10/20/04	- 17,725,000.00
Oct 20	Fwd FX Ctrct	1,076,700,000	SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT BUY JPY SELL USD CONTRACT RATE : 107.670000000 TRADE 4/16/04 VALUE 10/20/04	- 10,000,000.00
Oct 20	Fwd FX Ctrct	3,000,000	SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT BUY GBP SELL USD CONTRACT RATE : 1.744100000 TRADE 4/23/04 VALUE 10/20/04	- 5,232,300.00
Oct 20	Fwd FX Ctrct	3,000,000	SETTLE FORWARD CURRENCY CONTRACT BUY AUD SELL USD CONTRACT RATE : 0.716200000 TRADE 4/23/04 VALUE 10/20/04	- 2,148,600.00